DATE
ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN
REVISION NOTICE
AN APPROPRIATE ENTRY SHOULD BE MADE IN THE AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK UPON ACCOMPLISHMENT
IF OWNERSHIP OF AIRCRAFT HAS CHANGED PLEASE FORWARD TO NEW OWNER
Dec 08, 2008
TO:  All Owners/Operators of Bell 205A & 205A-1 Helicopters
SUBJECT: REVISION “A” TO ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 205-07-94:

ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Reference
299-947-100, type II, class 2 Adhesive A/R C-317
MIL-S-81733 type 2 Sealant A/R C-251
SPECIAL TOOLS:
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
MS 25441 (or equivalent) Crimper 1
MS 23002-1 (or equivalent) Die 1
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected
REFERENCES:
BHT-205-IPB Illustrated Parts Breakdown
BHT-205-MM Maintenance Manual
BHT-MED-SRM-1 Structural Repair Manual
BHT-ELECT-SPM Electrical Standard Practice Manual
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT-205-IPB Illustrated Parts Breakdown
BHT-205-MM Maintenance Manual
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
1) Prepare helicopter for maintenance.
2) Remove and discard cable assembly 205-075-902-017 using following steps:
a) Gain access to connector P81 located on the left hand side engine deck.
A
A
ASB 205-07-94
Page 4 of 7
b) Disconnect connector P81 from J81 and disconnect wires at starter/generator
terminals E, B, and C. Retain hardware for re-installation.
3) Remove and discard cable assembly 205-075-911-007 using following steps:
-NOTE-
Note cable routing and clamping when removing cables, and
use similar routing and clamping when installing the new
cables.
a) Gain access to connector J81 located underneath the left hand side engine
deck.
b) Remove connector J81 from lower engine deck panel. Retain attaching
hardware for re-installation.
4) Remove wires as per Table 1. Retain hardware for re-installation.
5) Install plugs and sleeves as follow:
a) Locate qty 3 holes in accordance with Figure 1.
b) Drill qty 3 holes 0.296 to 0.289 inch through panel assembly as shown on
figure 1.
c) Install qty 3 sleeves P/N 80-011-S7D08-0 far side and plug P/N 80-011-P7F0-0
using adhesive C-317 as detailed in Structural Repair Manual (SRM).
d) Allow adhesive to cure.
6) Install terminal board P/N MS27212-5-2, TB 150, on inboard side of main beam at
STA 205.10 using qty 3 screws MS35206-233, qty 3 washers AN960PD6L, and qty
3 nuts NAS679A06.
7) Install identification tape P/N 31-034-1-150 beside terminal board and apply
sealant C-251 over tape.
8) Install cable assembly P/N 205-075-265-105 connector J81 on lower side of engine
deck using retained hardware.
-NOTE-
Reference to Figure 2 for the following steps.
9) Prepare ground pad for electrical bonding per BHT-ELECT-SPM.  Connect wire
P73B1N to ground pad using retained hardware.
ASB 205-07-94
Page 5 of 7
10) Connect wire P95B1 to K57 (starter relay) terminal A2 using retained hardware.
11) Connect wire P72B1 and P72C1 to TB 150, terminal 1 using strip P/N MS3373-A3,
strip P/N MS3373-C3, qty 2 washer P/N AN960D616L and nut P/N MS21042L6.
12) Install cover assembly P/N MS18029-5S-2 on TB 150.
13) Connect the other end of wire P72C1 to R1 (Generator Shunt) on the + side as
follows:
a) Route wire P72C1 to R1 (Generator Shunt).
b) Cut wire P72C1 and install terminal lug P/N MS25036-130 using crimper p/n
MS 25441 with die p/n MS23002-1.
c) Connect wire P72C1 to RI (generator Shunt) on + side using retained
hardware.